Application-Specific Information
The PowerPC name and the PowerPC logotyp are trademarks of  International Business Machines Corporation used by Freescale under license from
This document contains information on a new product under development by Freescale. Freescale reserves the right to change or discontinue this product without notice.
©
. 2001. All rights reserved.
P
ID
7v

Table A lists the part numbers having specifications that differ from the
MPC755 Hardware Specifications
. Part numbers not listed
in Table A do not differ from the
MPC755 Hardware Specifications.
For more detailed ordering information see Table B.
Errata
There are currently no known errata for the part numbers addressed by this data sheet.
Table A. Significant Differences from Hardware Specification by Part Number
Freescale Part Number
Operating Conditions
Significant Differences from Hardware Specification
CPU Frequency Vdd T
J
 (°C)
XPC755BRX300LD 300 MHz 2.0V±100mV 0 to 105 2.0V/1.8V I/O voltage supported, 2.5V I/O not supported; all nom-
inal core voltages are 2.0V±100mV; AC timing different for pro-
cessor bus and L2 bus interfaces; L2 bus interface AC timing not
guaranteed in 1.8V/2.0V mode.
XPC755BRX350LD 350 MHz
XPC755BRX400LD 400 MHz
XPC755BPX300LD 300 MHz
XPC755BPX350LD 350 MHz
XPC755BPX400LD 400 MHz
XPC745BPX300LD 300 MHz 2.0V±100mV 0 to 105 2.0V/1.8V I/O voltage supported, 2.5V I/O not supported; all nom-
inal core voltages are 2.0V±100mV; AC timing different for pro-
cessor bus interface.XPC745BPX350LD 350 MHz
Note: The X prefix in a Freescale PowerPC part number designates a “Pilot Production Prototype” as defined by Freescale SOP 3-13.
These are from a limited production volume of prototypes manufactured, tested and Q.A. inspected on a qualified technology to

:
See General specifications.
Table B. Ordering Information for the MPC755 Microprocessor
Package Type Device
Rev Process Mask Code
CPU
Frequency
(MHz)
Freescale
Part Number
360
CBGA
2.7 HIP4DP 57K76D 300MHz XPC755BRX300LD
350MHz XPC755BRX350LD
400MHz XPC755BRX400LD
360
PBGA
2.7 HIP4DP 57K76D 300MHz XPC755BPX300LD
350MHz XPC755BPX350LD
400MHz XPC755BPX400LD
255
PBGA
2.7 HIP4DP 57K76D 300MHz XPC745BPX300LD
350MHz XPC745BPX350LD
F
re
e
sc